900759603 03/22/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM796570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kinderfarms LLC		09/09/2022	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kinderfarms LLC	
Street Address:	409 N. Pacific Coast Highway #451	
City:	Redondo Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90277	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97417365	KINDERSPORT
Serial Number:	97417374	KINDERADE
Serial Number:	97275744	THE KINDER PLEDGE
Serial Number:	97235232	THE KINDER COMPANY
Serial Number:	90838980	KINDERFARMS
Serial Number:	90838979	KINDERMED
Serial Number:	90976731	KINDERMED
Serial Number:	90813406	KINDER
Serial Number:	90692877	GET THE YUCK OUT
Serial Number:	90692473	GET THE JUNK OUT
Serial Number:	90657633	WHERE FARMS MEET PHARMA
Serial Number:	90606807	THE KINDER FARMACEUTICAL COMPANY
Serial Number:	90389001	KINDERFARMS
Serial Number:	90381341	THE KINDER COMPANY
Registration Number:	5814839	KINDERLYTE
Registration Number:	6048211	KINDERLYTE
Registration Number:	5998611	PREMAX
Registration Number:	6143520	IAT
Registration Number:	6143940	INSTANT ABSORPTION TECHNOLOGY TRADEMARK

900759603 REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0739

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6646670	KINDERFARMS
Registration Number:	6653981	FARM TO FAMILY
Registration Number:	6740908	LATE NIGHTS. KINDER MORNINGS.
Registration Number:	6725188	KINDERSPROUT
Registration Number:	6926410	KINDERFARMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: hds@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: H. David Starr

Address Line 1: 125 S. Royal St.

Address Line 2: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P.C.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. David Starr
SIGNATURE:	/H. David Starr/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=KINDERFARMS LLC_Delaware_Conversion_31042388#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0740

STATE of DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE of CONVERSION

FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is the State of California.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of California.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is June 27, 2018.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Kinderfarms LLC.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Kinderfarms LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 9th day of September, 2022

/s/ Jeremiah Adams Jeremiah Adams Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:25 PM 09/09/2022 FILED 05:25 PM 09/09/2022 SR 20223489767 - File Number 7021351

RECORDED: 03/22/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0741